OS
-
~
00

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 08 - 1	5 - 2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
REC	
	062515
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BT Commercial Corporation	Name: Viskase Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 625 Willowbrook Centre Parkway
Execution Date(s) May 31, 1999	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Willowbrook
Joint Research Agreement	State: IL
Government Interest Assignment	7
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 60527
Other Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,100,357 and 6,197,909
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: Timothy J. Engling	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\\$80.00
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 2786	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60690-2786</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 357-1313	
Fax Number: (312) 759-5646	b. Deposit Account Number
Ernail Address: tengling@btlaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Junothy Inding	8/9/05
Signature	Date
Tirnothy J. Engling	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/12/2005 EXMOPER 00000065 6100357

01 FC:8021

80.00 OP

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Release made as of JUNE 14, 1999 (the "Release"), by BT

Commercial Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of Viskase

Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, the Debtor owns certain U.S. issued patents and patent applications, all as

more specifically identified on Exhibit A (the "Patents and Applications");

WHEREAS, on June 20, 1995, the Secured Party obtained a security interest in the

Patents and Applications in addition to any patent rights acquired by the Debtor after June 20,

1995 (the "New Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, some of the Applications in which the Secured Party obtained a security

interest have matured into issued Patents, as indicated as Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Debtor has satisfied its debt owed to the Secured Party; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor desires such security interest to be released and terminated, and

the Secured Party is willing to make such release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases and terminates its lien upon and

security interest in and to: the Patents and Applications and the New Patent Rights; all right, title

and interest in the Patents and Applications and the New Patent Rights; any licenses thereunder;

all patent rights in any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue of the Patents and

Applications and the New Patent Rights; all foreign patent rights derived from the Patents and

Applications and the New Patent Rights, including the right to claim International Convention

priority; and all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Patents and

Applications and the New Patent Rights.

REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0711

By:	WAYNE	D .	4:1	lock	
•		(p	rint)		

Wane O. Hilloch (sign)

Its: PRINCIPAL

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS:

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 31 day of May, 1999, before me personally appeared WANE 1. HILLOCK who acknowledged himself to be the principal of BT Commercial Corporation, and that he, as such WANE DELLER, being authorized to do so, executed this instrument on behalf of such corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Misha M. Rodregue Notary Public

(Affix stamp)

OFFICIAL SEAL
MIDNA M RODRIGUEZ
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES:06/02/01

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0712



EXHIBIT A

(attached hereto)

6024910v2

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0713

PATENTS SCHEDULE A

PATENT NUMBER
4,096,282
4,104,408
4,110,479
4,115,594
4,131,137
4,133,076
4,140,046
4,141,487
4,154,857
4,156,749
4,160,305
4,161,968
4,162,693
4,164,057
4,171,381
4,174,368
4,176,700
4,188,350
4,196,220
4,196,240
4,197,983
4,207,353
4,207,363
4,210,981
4,211,596
4,219,574
4,226,003

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0714

PATENT NUMBER	
4,257,146	
4,278,694	
4,285,681	
4,293,664	
4,296,142	
4,296,156	
4,329,388	
4,348,437	
4,356,218	
4,377,187	
4,409,251	
4,431,032	
4,431,033	
4,452,835	
4,467,499	
4,470,171	
4,496,595	
4,500,576	
4,504,501	
4,504,507	
4,505,939	
4,511,613	
4,515,745	
4,518,619	-
4,525,397	
4,532,141	
4,540,613	
4,550,471	

PATENT NUMBER	
4,551,370	
4,572,098	
4,578,842	
4,592,918	
4,594,251	
4,596,727	
4,608,730	
4,609,559	
4,649,602	
4,649,961	
4,658,962	
4,675,364	
4,693,280	
4,714,638	
4,719,667	
4,731,269	
4,734,327	
4,736,775	
4,737,391	
4,740,400	
4,748,036	
4,756,057	
4,756,914	
4,758,463	
4,759,100	
4,766,645	
4,771,889	
4,773,127	
4,778,639	

PATENT NUMBER	
4,781,931	
4,784,863	
4,798,751	
4,812,322	
4,814,034	
4,818,551	
4,828,891	
4,834,993	
4,837,897	
4,842,022	
4,851,290	
4,857,399	
4,857,408	
4,863,769	
4,863,784	
4,865,780	
4,867,204	
4,869,362	
4,873,748	
4,874,622	
4,885,821	
4,889,751	
4,892,603	
4,911,963	
4,914,784	
4,915,963	
4,917,924	
4,933,217	
4,951,715	

PATENT NUMBER
4,963,419
4,970,758
4,976,898
4,985,260
4,988,465
4,991,260
4,997,690
5,003,666
5,021,252
5,030,464
5,030,486
5,032,416
5,032,463
5,038,832
5,047,253
5,049,399
5,051,266
5,053,259
5,055,328
5,059,481
5,062,252
5,077,109
5,084,283
5,085,890
5,087,463
5,108,804
5,120,553
5,145,449
5,149,943

PATENT NUMBER
5,152,712
5,173,074
5,207,608
5,207,609
5,209,043
5,230,651
5,230,933
5,238,443
5,256,351
5,256,428
5,256,458
5,272,016
5,277,857
5,279,872
5,283,128
5,286,503
5,288,532
5,290,613
5,302,402
5,304,385
5,328,705
5,328,733
5,332,094
5,344,679
5,354,193
5,356,007
5,358,765
5,374,457
5,376,394

PATENT NUMBER
5,381,643
5,382,190
5,382,391
5,382,470
5,391,108
5,393,293
5,397,613
5,397,640
5,399,213
5,399,399
5,403,668
5,407,611
5,573,797
5,573,800
5,573,801
5,434,010
5,603,884
5,480,945
5,470,519
5,460,861
5,597,587
5,593,747
5,614,297
5,635,261
5,632,843
5,549,943
5,698,279
H1,592
D292,888

PATENT NUMBER

D345,907

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0721

PATENT APPLICATIONS SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION NUMBER
060,783
060,891
08/191,886
08/289,810
08/245,992
119,604
124,063
135,647
411,685
898,373
993,551

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0722